GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3368
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2014

CYBER SECURITY
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total expenditure made for strengthening cyber security in the country during the last three years and the current year;
(b) whether there exists any international collaboration to tackle defence related cyber security threats; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIMANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) The total expenditure made by Department of Electronics & Information Technology (Deity) for strengthening cyber security during the last three years including the current year (till November) is as follows:

2011-12 Rs.39.95 crores
2012-13 Rs.30.87 crores
2013-14 Rs.41.22 crores
2014-15 Rs.40.89 crores
(till November)

(b) & (c): There is no international collaboration to tackle defence related cyber security threats.
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